B1 (Official Form 1) (4/10)

United States I Southern Dis	Bankruptcy Court strict of Indiana			Volun	itary P	etition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Stephenson, Todd, B.		Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle): Stephenson, Christina, D.				
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):		All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, malden, and trade names): Christy Stephenson				
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (IT than one, state all): 9937	IN)/Complete EIN(if more	Last four digits one, state all):	of Soc. Sec. or Indi 8456	vidual-Taxpayer I.D. ((ITIN)/Com	plete EIN(if more than
Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, and State): 7493 N. SR 9 Fortville, IN		Street Address of 7493 N. SR Fortville, IN	9	. & Street, City, and St	tate):	
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:	CODE 46040		ence or of the Prince	cipal Place of Business	ZIP COD	E 46040
Hancock Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address	5).	Hancock		•	TO THE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O	T-137
		Mailing Address	of Joint Deptor (if	different from street a		
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different	CODE t from street address above):				ZIP COD	E
					ZIP COD	
Type of Debtor (Form of Organization) (Check one box.) ✓ Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) Partnership Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.) ✓ Filing Fee (Check one box) ✓ Full Filing Fee attached ☐ Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to indisigned application for the court's consideration certifying unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b) ☐ Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 in attach signed application for the court's consideration.	lividuals only). Must attach ng that the debtor is See Official Form 3A. ndividuals only). Must	ntity licable) organization nited States enue Code.) Check one I Debtor i Check if: Debtor's insiders 4/01/13	Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 chapter 14 ch	Nature of (Check one orimarily consumer ned in 11 U.S.C., "incurred by an primarily for a unily, or house-se." Chapter 11 Debtor debtor as defined in 1 in the sess debtor as defined in the sess than \$2,343,300 (a)	(Check on Chapter 15 Recognition Main Proces Chapter 15 Recognition Nonmain P Debts e box) 2 Debts but 1 U.S.C. § in 11 U.S.C. sts (excludii	e box) Petition for no fa Foreign eding Petition for no fa Foreign roceeding Petition for no fa Foreign r
		 □ A plan is being filed with this petition □ Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b). 				e or more classes
Statistical/Administrative Information ☑ Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distril ☐ Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excepneses paid, there will be no funds available for dist	cluded and administrative					THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estimated Number of Creditors						
1- 50- 100- 200- 1,000- 49 99 199 999 5,000	5,001- 10,001- 25,00 10,000 25,000 50,00		Over 100,000			
Estimated Assets \$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 to \$1,000 to \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 \$1 to \$100 to \$		001 \$100,000,00 to \$500 million	1 \$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion		
		001 \$100,000,00 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion		

B1 (Official Form 1) (4/10)

DI (Official Fol)	111 1) (4/10)		FORM B1, Page 2			
Voluntary Peti		Name of Debtor(s):				
(This page musi	et be completed and filed in every case)	Todd B. Stephenson, Christina D. Stephenson				
	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within L	Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet.)				
	NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:			
	Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner of	or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach ac	iditional sheet)			
Name of Debtor: B & T Farms		Case Number:	Date Filed:			
District:		10-05327-FJO-12 Relationship:	04/14/2010 Judge:			
Indianapolis		Husband's Business	Ötte			
10Q) with the Secur of the Securities Ex	Exhibit A f debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and urities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) schange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) attached and made a part of this petition.	Exhibit B (To be completed if debtor is a whose debts are primarily con I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoi have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may pro 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have e available under each such chapter. I further certify the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).	nsumer debts) ing petition, declare that I oceed under chapter 7, 11, explained the relief			
Lamber 1 is a	itached and made a part of this petition.	X Not Applicable Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	Date			
	Ел	xhibit C				
	n or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a ibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.	a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public heal	th or safety?			
	Ex	khibit D				
(To be completed by	by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse mus	ıst complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.)				
	completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of the	•				
		tills petition.				
If this is a joint petit						
Exhibit D	also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made					
		rding the Debtor - Venue ny applicable box)				
A	Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180	e of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days than in any other District.	ays immediately			
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate. general p	partner, or partnership pending in this District.				
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal pla has no principal place of business or assets in the United States bu this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard	ut is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal of	this District. or or state court] in			
		ides as a Tenant of Residential Property applicable boxes.)				
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor	or's residence. (If box checked, complete the following).				
		(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)				
_		(Address of landlord)	AMOUNT OF OF ONE OF THE SAME PLANTS OF THE SAME PARTY.			
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession	circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted ion, after the judgment for possession was entered, and	ed to cure the			
	Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of a filing of the petition.	any rent that would become due during the 30-day period	I after the			
	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certi	iffication. (11 U.S.C. § 362(I)).				

B1 (Official Form 1) (4/10) FORM B1, Page 3 Voluntary Petition Name of Debtor(s): (This page must be completed and filed in every case) Todd B. Stephenson, Christina D. Stephenson **Signatures** Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint) Signature of a Foreign Representative I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has and that I am authorized to file this petition. chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 (Check only one box.) or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of Title 11, United States Code. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). Certified Copies of the documents required by § 1515 of title 11 are attached. Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified Chapter of title 11 specified in the petition. A certified copy of the in this petition. order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached. X /s/ Todd B. Stephenson X Not Applicable (Signature of Foreign Representative) Todd B. Stephenson Signature of Debtor X /s/ Christina D. Stephenson Signature of Joint Debtor Christina D. Stephenson (Printed Name of Foreign Representative) Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney) Date 9/29/2010 Date Signature of Attorney Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer X/s/Meredith R. Thomas I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 Meredith R. Thomas Bar No. #28804-49 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) / Bar No. promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, Dale & Eke, PC as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached. Firm Name 9100 Keystone Crossing Suite 400 Address Not Applicable Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer Indianapolis, IN 46240 317-844-7400 317-574-9426 Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state Telephone Number the Social-Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.) 9/29/2010 *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a Address certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect. X Not Applicable Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership) I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the Date Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social-Security number is provided above. The debtor requests the relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an X Not Applicable individual Signature of Authorized Individual If more than one person prepared this document, attach to the appropriate official form for each person. Printed Name of Authorized Individual A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or

Title of Authorized Individual

Date

both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.

Case 10-14702-JKC-11 Doc 1 Filed 09/29/10 EOD 09/29/10 13:53:07 Pg 4 of 10

B1 (Official Form 1) (4/10) FORM B1, Page 4

PENDING BANKRUPTCY CASE FILED BY ANY SPOUSE, PARTNER, OR AFFILIATE OF THE DEBTOR

Name of Debtor	Case Number	Date
Bradley A. & Stacey L. Stephenson	unknown	Filed Same Date as Debtors
District	Relationship	Judge
Indianapolis	Husband's Brother	unknown

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of Indiana

In re Todd B. Stephenson	Christina D. Stephenson	, Cas	se No.	
	Debtors	Cha	apter <u>11</u>	
LIST OF CRE	EDITORS HOLDING	20 LARGEST	UNSECURE	D CLAIMS
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete nailing address ncluding zip oode	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, gov- ernment contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
Vells Fargo Bank, NA 730 2nd Ave. S, Ste. 1000 MAC N9314-100 Minneapolis, MN 55479			CONTINGENT DISPUTED	\$1,771,479.06
3 & T Farms c/o Joseph M. Black, Jr			CONTINGENT DISPUTED	unknown
Chapter 12 Trustee PO Box 846				
Seymour, IN 47274				
Cropmax, LLC P.O. Box 321 Kansas, IL 61933			CONTINGENT DISPUTED	\$355,031.69
Agco Finance, LLC P.O. Box 2000 Johnston, IA 50131-0020			CONTINGENT DISPUTED	\$207,967.00
Harvest Land P.O. Box 516 Richmond, IN 47375			CONTINGENT DISPUTED	\$190,380.48
arm Credit Services of			CONTINGENT	\$185,804.00
P.O. Box 34390 Louisville, KY 40232			DISPUTED	

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)4 -Cont.

Louisville, KY 40232

In re	Todd B. Stephenson	Christina D. Stephenson		Case No.	
		Debtors	1	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

			CHOLOGIAL	DOLAMO
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, gov- ernment contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
Farm Credit Services of Mld-America P.O. Box 34390 Louisville, KY 40232			CONTINGENT	\$104,686.00
Farmers Mutual Hail Insurance P.O. Box 310228 Des Moines, IA 50331-0228			CONTINGENT DISPUTED	\$101,576.15
Jeffersonville River Terminal, LLC 23468 Network Place Chicago, IL 60673			CONTINGENT DISPUTED	\$99,388.41
John Deere P.O. Box 4450 Carol Stream, IL 60197-4450			CONTINGENT DISPUTED	\$90,068.66
Deere & Company 6400 NW 86th Street Johnston, IA 50131			CONTINGENT DISPUTED	\$90,000.00
Farm Credit Services of MId-America P.O. Box 34390			CONTINGENT DISPUTED	\$87,089.71

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)4 -Cont.

In re	Todd B. Stephenson	Christina D. Stephenson	Case No.	
		Debtors	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS								
(1) Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3) Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, gov- ernment contract, etc.)	(4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]				
John Deere P.O. Box 4450 Carol Stream, IL 60197-4450			CONTINGENT DISPUTED	\$37,163.00				
Greenfield Banking Center 1920 N. State Street Greenfield, IN 46140			CONTINGENT DISPUTED	\$36,000.00				
Farm Credit Services of Mid-America P.O. Box 34390 Louisville, KY 40232			CONTINGENT DISPUTED	\$32,595.00				
Harvest Land P.O. Box 516 Richmond, IN 47375			CONTINGENT DISPUTED	\$31,011.76				
Precision Planting 23207 Townline Rd. Tremont, IL 61568			CONTINGENT DISPUTED	\$28,376.82				
John Deere P.O. Box 4450 Carol Stream, IL 60197-4450			CONTINGENT DISPUTED	\$27,492.33				

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)4 -Cont.

In re Todd B. Stephenson	Christina D. Stephenson	Case No.	
	Debtors	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code

(2)

Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted

(3)

Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)

(4)

Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff (5)

Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]

Deere & Company 6400 NW 86th Street Johnston, IA 50131

CONTINGENT **DISPUTED**

\$27,492.00

Trinity P.O. Box 7167 Pasadena, CA 91109

CONTINGENT **DISPUTED**

\$26,262.00

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property. Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571.

B6D (Official Form 6D) (12/07)

In re Todd B. Stephenson Christina D. Stephenson Case No.

Debtors (If known)

SCHEDULE D - CREDITORS HOLDING SECURED CLAIMS

☑ Check this box if debtor has no creditors holding secured claims to report on this Schedule D.

CREDITOR'S NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS INCLUDING ZIP CODE AND AN ACCOUNT NUMBER (See Instructions, Above.)	CODEBTOR	HUSBAND, WIFE, JOINT OR COMMUNITY	DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED, NATURE OF LIEN, AND DESCRIPTION AND VALUE OF PROPERTY SUBJECT TO LIEN	CONTINGENT	UNLIQUIDATED	DISPUTED	AMOUNT OF CLAIM WITHOUT DEDUCTING VALUE OF COLLATERAL	UNSECURED PORTION, IF ANY
ACCOUNT NO.								
			VALUE					

continuation sheets attached

Subtotal ➤ (Total of this page)

Total → (Use only on last page)

\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

(Report also on Summary of (If applicable, report Schedules) also on Statistical Summary of Certain Liabilities and Related Data.)

B6 Declaration (Official Form 6 - Declaration) (12/07)		
In re Todd B. Stephenson Christina D. Stephenson	Case No.	
Debtors	(If known)	-

DECLARATION CONCERNING DEBTOR'S SCHEDULES

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY BY INDIVIDUAL DEBTOR

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing summary and schedules, consisting of sheets, and that they are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.			
Date:	9/29/2010	Signature:	/s/ Todd B. Stephenson
			Todd B. Stephenson
			Debtor
Date:	9/29/2010	Signature:	/s/ Christina D. Stephenson
			Christina D. Stephenson
			(Joint Debtor, if any)
	[If joint case, both spouses must sign]		e, both spouses must sign]

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

(NOT APPLICABLE)